

### Smoked Bacon Jam

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Bacon (22%) (containing: Pork, sugar, salt containing nitrites, maple syrup, coffee, molasses, cocoa, rum), Red Peppers, White Wine Vinegar\*  
Onion, Apple, Coffee, Maple Syrup, Balsamic Vinegar (containing: Wine Vinegar\*,  
Cooked Grape Must\*, Grape Must Concentrate\*, Colour E150d, Garlic Powder,  
Pectin (\*Contains **SULPHITIES**)  
Allergens highlighted in **Bold**

### Smoked Chorizo Jam

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Chorizo (17%) (containing: Pork, Paprika, Lactose (**MILK**), Salt,  
Dried Skimmed **MILK**, Garlic, Dextrose, Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Stabilisers  
(sodium phosphates, sodium citrate), Colour (paprika extract), Antioxidants (sodium  
erythorbate, tocopherols), Cumin, Oregano, Preservatives (sodium nitrite, potassium  
nitrate, potassium sorbate, natamycin), Red Peppers, White Wine Vinegar  
(contains **SULPHITES**), Onion, Apple, Coffee, Maple Syrup, Pectin